Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Z13 0.215″ x 0.252″ Microstrip
Z14 0.083″ x 0.298″ Microstrip
Z15 0.083″ x 0.810″ Microstrip
Z16 0.083″ x 0.250″ Microstrip
PCB Arlon CuClad 250GX-0300-55-22, 0.030″, εr = 2.55
Z1 0.083″ x 0.505″ Microstrip
Z2, Z5 0.083″ x 0.552″ Microstrip
Z3 0.083″ x 0.252″ Microstrip
Z4 0.083″ x 0.174″ Microstrip
Z6 0.083″ x 1.261″ Microstrip
Z7 0.060″ x 0.126″ Microstrip
Z8, Z9 0.080″ x 1.569″ Microstrip
Z10 0.880″ x 0.224″ Microstrip
Table 6. MW7IC18100NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1900 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8BT500XT ATC
C6, C7, C8, C9 10 µF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C10, C11 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C12, C13 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R5BT500XT ATC
C14 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C15 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C16 2.2 µF, 16 V Chip Capacitor C1206C225K4RAC Kemet
C17 470 µF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Radial 477KXM063M Illinois Capacitor
R1, R2 10 KΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12061001FKEA Vishay
MW7IC18100NR1 MW7IC18100GNR1 MW7IC18100NBR1

PCB Arlon CuClad 250GX-0300-55-22, 0.030″, εr = 2.55
Z1 0.083″ x 0.505″ Microstrip
Z2, Z5 0.083″ x 0.552″ Microstrip
Z3 0.083″ x 0.252″ Microstrip
Z4 0.083″ x 0.174″ Microstrip
Z6 0.083″ x 1.261″ Microstrip
Z7 0.060″ x 0.126″ Microstrip
Z8, Z9 0.080″ x 1.569″ Microstrip
Z10 0.880″ x 0.224″ Microstrip
Table 8. MW7IC18100NR1(GNR1)(NBR1) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1800 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8BT500XT ATC
C6, C7, C8, C9 10 µF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C10, C11 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C12, C13 0.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R8BT500XT ATC
C14 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R2BT500XT ATC
C15 1.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C16 2.2 µF, 16 V Chip Capacitor C1206C225K4RAC Kemet
C17 470 µF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Radial 477KXM063M Illinois Capacitor
R1, R2 10 KΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12061001FKEA Vishay
MW7IC18100NR1 MW7IC18100GNR1 MW7IC18100NBR1